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MCH Exhibition & Events GmbH, Swissbau, 4005 Basel, info@swissbau.ch, T +41 58 200 20 20, swissbau.ch

IMPORTANT CONTACTS
SWISSBAU TEAM

Subject to change

Tobias Hofmeier +41 58 206 22 54 tobias.hofmeier@swissbau.ch Exhibition Director

Rudolf Pfander +41 58 206 20 20 rudolf.pfander@swissbau.ch Director Segment Construction

Rafael Jaros +41 58 206 27 06 rafael.jaros@swissbau.ch Project Manager Trend World interior design, Sanitary 
installations, water technology

Noëlle Marti +41 58 206 23 73 noelle.marti@swissbau.ch

Project Manager Heating, ventilation, air conditioning, 
solar technology, energy storage, Security technology, 
fire protection, building automation, electrical 
engineering

Chris Dittrich +41 58 206 59 42 chris.dittrich@swissbau.ch Project Manager Shell construction & Building envelope, 
Plaster & Paint, IT solutions Craftsmen‘s meeting point

Marion Heinis +41 58 206 59 71 marion.heinis@messe.ch Sales Manager Building technology, Security technology, 
Trend World interior design

Claudia Ries +41 58 206 26 39 claudia.ries@messe.ch Marketing & Communications Manager, Media

Jelena Vidic +41 58 206 59 60 jelena.vidic@messe.ch Marketing & Communications Specialist

Christine Kern +41 58 206 52 15 christine.kern@messe.ch Marketing & Communications, Content

Messe Basel +41 58 200 20 20 info@messe.ch MCH Exhibition & Event GmbH

Fire protection +41 52 206 27 16 sven.grassi@messe.ch Sven Grassi, MCH Exhibition & Event GmbH

Catering +41 61 201 08 45 sales@wassermann-company.ch Wassermann & Company

Digitale presence +41 58 206 32 02 event@messe-content.ch MCH Content Team

Hotel reservation +41 61 268 68 49 info@baseltourismus.ch Basel Tourismus

Custom stand construction +41 58 206 24 79 marco.gotsch@messe.ch Marco Gotsch, MCH Exhibition & Event GmbH

Lead Management (Scan2Lead) +49 89 4444 33 111 contact@scan2lead.com adventics GmbH

Logistics +41 58 206 34 11 helpline@messe.ch Logistik Helpline, Sempex AG

Furniture +41 61 312 61 20 info@evexrental.ch Evex Rental GmbH

Park & Ride +41 58 206 29 25 domingos.goncalves@messe.ch Domingos Gonçalves, MCH Exhibition & Event GmbH

Parking +41 58 206 31 10 parking@messe.ch Gabriele Bürgi, MCH Exhibition & Event GmbH

Staff  
(Stand personell, hostesses) +41 43 388 30 88 messen@usppartner.ch USP Partner AG

Plant / Flowers +41 43 211 50 00 blumenland@blumenland.ch Blumenland Meier

Security / Stand security +41 58 206 34 34 techoffice@messe.ch Techoffice, MCH Exhibition & Events GmbH

meeting rooms +41 58 200 20 20 info@swissbau.ch MCH Exhibition & Event GmbH

Freight, transportation +41 58 307 77 20 info@sempex.ch Logistik Service Center, Sempex AG

Stand construction permits +41 58 206 29 79 alexandre.meriel@messe.ch Alexandre Mériel, MCH Exhibition & Event GmbH

Stand cleaning +41 58 206 34 34 techoffice@messe.ch Techoffice, MCH Exhibition & Event GmbH

System stand construction +41 61 686 94 00 ruedi.scheidegger@syma.ch Ruedi Scheidegger, Syma System AG

Technology (Suspensions, Floor/ 
Ceiling Loads, Electrical Connections 
Internet, Water Connections)

+41 58 206 34 34 techoffice@messe.ch Techoffice, MCH Exhibition & Event GmbH

Ticketing (Vouchers, Online 
Exhibitor Passes +41 58 206 34 10 ticketing@messe.ch MCH Exhibition & Event GmbH

Insurance +41 58 285 09 26 petra.patek@basler.ch Petra Patek, Basler Versicherungen

Customs contact +41 58 467 18 26 zoll.basel_mitte_messe@bazg.admin.ch Messezollamt Basel

FOR FUTHER QUESTIONS PLEASE CONTACT 


